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Building Height * 6.9m
Parking Spaces 0
Loading Spaces
* Building height measured from ground floor level to highest point on roof.
Level Total Area Exclusions* Wall Thickness Gross Area
Ground Floor 752.5m? 42.9m? 52.5 m? 657.1 m?
Rooftop Mechanical 120.3 m? 106.2 m2 14.0 m? 0.0m?
TOTAL 872.7 m? 149.1 m? 66.5 m? 657.1 m?
Floor Space Ratio 0.49

* Meeting Room, Loading, Mechanical Room, Electrical Room, and Comms Room excluded.

BIKE PARKING

Short Term Bike Parking

Required Proposed
30 6

The building is limited to 20 occupants.

Long Term Bike Parking

Required Proposed
4 0

Long term parking and end of trip facilities are provided in the nearby FNH building that will be accessible to users of FBIC.

VARIANCES

Short Term Bicycle Parking

Avariance is requested in the number of short term bicycle parking stalls.

Long Term Bicycle Parking

Avariance is requested in the number of long term bicycle parking stalls. Long term bicycle parking is provided in the FNH building, which is accessible to the users of FBIC.

End of Trip Facilities

Avariance is requested in the number of end of trip facilities. Existing facilities are located in the FNH building which is accessble to the users of FBIC.
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EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES

TYPE ASSEMBLY

FRR

STC

NOTES

INTERIOR PARTITION ASSEMBLIES

X1A

T2 7 7702 7 2722 07 20222 77 Lo 2R 2T g a7 T i TR0
N N S NN N KK N N N

X1A - Metal Cladding on 38mm x 184mm Wood Stud Wall - FRR
Metal Cladding - Refer to Elevation for Cladding Type

19mm Horizontal Pressure Treated Strapping

19mm Vertical Pressure Treated Strapping

50mm Dual Density Semi Rigid Insulation (R-8.6)

Vapour Open Self-Adhesive Membrane

16mm Plywood Sheathing, Refer to Structural

38mm x 184mm Wood Stud at 400mm o.c, Refer to Structural
Cavity Batt Insulation (R-28)

Vapour Barrier Membrane

2 Layers of 16mm Type X GWB

Wall Finish as Specified

2HRFRR

WP 4230

Min. R-18

Proposed R-20 (approx.)

ROOF ASSEMBLIES

TYPE ASSEMBLY

FRR

STC

NOTES

X1B

oy )
A N AT S

X1B - Metal Cladding on 38mm x 184mm Wood Stud Wall - FRR
Metal Cladding - Refer to Elevation for Cladding Type

19mm Horizontal Pressure Treated Strapping

19mm Vertical Pressure Treated Strapping

50mm Dual Density Semi Rigid Insulation (R-8.6)

Vapour Open Self-Adhesive Membrane

16mm Plywood Sheathing, Refer to Structural

38mm x 184mm Wood Stud at 400mm o.c, Refer to Structural
Cavity Batt Insulation (R-28)

Vapour Barrier Membrane

16mm Type X GWB

Wall Finish as Specified

THR FRR

BCBC 2018
Division B
Appendix D

Table
D-2.3.4-E
Table
D-2.3.4-E

Min. R-18

Proposed R-20 (approx.)

R1

R1 - LVL Rafters with Plywood Decking

2 Ply SBS Roof Membrane

6mm Protection Board

150mm Polylso Insulation

Self-Adhered Air Barrier/Vapour Membrane
19mm Good One Side (down) Plywood
Structural Framing, Refer to Structural

Min. R-25
Proposed R-30 (approx.)

X1C

X1C - Metal Cladding on 38mm x 184mm Wood Stud Wall
Metal Cladding - Refer to Elevation for Cladding Type

19mm Horizontal Pressure Treated Strapping

19mm Vertical Pressure Treated Strapping

50mm Dual Density Semi Rigid Insulation (R-8.6)

Vapour Open Self-Adhesive Membrane

16mm Plywood Sheathing, Refer to Structural

38mm x 184mm Wood Stud at 400mm o.c, Refer to Structural
Cavity Batt Insulation (R-28)

Vapour Barrier Membrane

16mm GWB

Wall Finish as Specified

Min. R-18

Proposed R-20 (approx.)

R2 E=e=============

R2 - TGl Joists

2 Ply SBS Roof Membrane c/w Cap Sheet

6mm Protection Board

Slope Insulation Package to Drain

150mm Polylso Insulation

Self-Adhered Air Barrier/Vapour Membrane
19mm Plywood Sheathing, Good One Side (down)
Structural Framing, Refer to Structural

Min. R-25
Proposed R-30 (approx.)

CEILING ASSEMBLIES

X1D

X1D - Metal Cladding on 38mm x 184mm Wood Stud Wall
Metal Cladding - Refer to Elevation for Cladding Type

19mm Horizontal Pressure Treated Strapping
19mm Vertical Pressure Treated Strapping
50mm Dual Density Semi Rigid Insulation (R-8.6)
Vapour Open Self-Adhesive Membrane

16mm Plywood Sheathing, Refer to Structural
38mm x 184mm Wood Stud at 400mm o.c, Refer to Structural
Cavity Batt Insulation (R-28)

Vapour Barrier Membrane

16mm Plywood Sheathing, Refer to Structural
16mm GWB

Wall Finish as Specified

Min. R-18

Proposed R-20 (approx.)

TYPE ASSEMBLY

FRR

STC

NOTES

X2

X2 - Metal Cladding on 38mm x 140mm Wood Stud Wall
Metal Cladding - Refer to Elevation for Cladding Type

19mm Horizontal Pressure Treated Strapping

19mm Vertical Pressure Treated Strapping

50mm Dual Density Semi Rigid Insulation (R-8.6)

Vapour Open Self-Adhesive Membrane

16mm Plywood Sheathing, Refer to Structural

38mm x 140mm Wood Stud at 400mm o.c, Refer to Structural
Cavity Batt Insulation (R-24)

Vapour Barrier Membrane

16mm Type X GWB

Wall Finish as Specified

Min. R-18

Proposed R-20 (approx.)

C1

C1 - GWB Ceiling

Structure

Ceiling Suspension System as Required
Sound Attenuation Batt Insulation
16mm GWB

Finish as Specified

X3 — NN\ NN

X3 - Metal Cladding on 38mm x 184mm W tud Wall
Metal Cladding - Refer to Elevation for Cladding Type

25mm Horizontal Z-Girt

50mm Dual Density Semi Rigid Insulation ¢/w Thermal Clips (R-8.6)
Vapour Open Self-Adhesive Membrane (A/B)

2 Layers of 16mm Exterior Type X GWB

16mm Plywood Sheathing, Refer to Structural

38mm x 184mm Wood Stud at 400mm o.c, Refer to Structural
Cavity Batt Insulation (R-28)

Vapour Barrier Membrane

2 Layers of 16mm Type X GWB

Wall Finish as Specified

2HRFRR

WP 4230

Min. R-18

Proposed R-20 (approx.)

FLOOR ASSEMBLIES

TYPE ASSEMBLY

FRR

STC

NOTES

EL1 - Slab On Grade

Floor Finish as Specified

Concrete Slab On Grade, Refer to Structural
6mm Polyethylene Vapour Barrier

150mm Thick Fill

19mm Clear Crushed Gravel

Min. R-7.5

Proposed - R10 perimeter insulation

to a depth of 36"

FL2 - Wood Joist Mezzanine
Floor Finish as Specified

C1A

C1A - GWB Ceiling FRR

Structure

Ceiling Suspension System as Required
2 Layers of 16mm Type X GWB

Finish as Specified

1HRFRR
BCBC 2018
Division B
Appendix D

Table
D-2.3.12

C2

C2 - ACT Ceiling

Structure

Ceiling Suspension System as Required

16mm Acoustic Ceiling Panel (610mm x 1220mm)
Finish as Specified

C3

C3 - Exposed Ceilin
All Exposed Wood Elements to be Finished with Anti-Fungal

Coating, Refer to Spec

All exposed mechanical ductwork,
pipes, electrical conduit to be painted
out white.

Csa

C4 - Cooler & Freezer Room Ceiling

Structure

Ceiling Suspension System as Required

Ceiling System by Cooler/Freezer Supplier, c/w Seismic Restraints

TYPE ASSEMBLY FRR STC NOTES
P1 P1 - 38mm x 89mm Partition Wall
Type X 16mm GWB
38mm x 89mm Wood Stud at 400mm o/c
Sound Attenuation Batt Insulation
Type X 16mm GWB
P2 P2 - 38mm x 140mm Partition Wall Provide backing between studs
= 16mm GWB within all washrooms. Backing up to
A 38mm x 140mm Wood Studs at 400 mm o/c 1800mm AFF.
Sound Attenuation Batt Insulation
16mm GWB Provide backing throughout corridor
to support crash rails.
1HRFRR
P2A P2A - 38mm x 140mm Partition Wall - FRR Provide backing between studs
16mm Type X GWB BCBC 2018 within all washrooms. Backing up to
38mm x 140mm Wood Studs at 400 mm o/c Division B 1800mm AFF.
Sound Attenuation Batt Insulation Appendix D
16mm Type X GWB Provide backing throughout corridor
Table to support crash rails.
D-2.3.4-E
Table
D-2.3.4-E
P3 P3 - 38mm x 184mm Partition Wall Provide backing between studs
N Y YN Y Y Y Y YN 16mm GWB within all washrooms. Backing up to
A : A 38mm x 184mm Wood Stud at 400mm o/c 1800mm AFF.
YR Sound Attenuation Batt Insulation
AANEAAAA AN 16mm GWB Provide backing throughout corridor
to support crash rails.
P3s P3S - 38mm x 184mm Partition Wall Shear. Provide backing between studs
16mm GWB within all washrooms. Backing up to
16mm Plywood Sheathing 1800mm AFF.
38mm x 184mm Wood Stud at 400mm o/c
Sound Attenuation Batt Insulation Provide backing throughout corridor
16mm Plywood Sheathing to support crash rails.
16mm GWB
P4 P4 - Shaft Wall - FRR 2HRFRR
25mm Type SLX Gypsum Wallboard Liner Panel U438
64mm C-H Stud at 600mm o/c
Cavity Batt Insulation
Type C13mm GWB
Type C13mm GWB
FURRING WALL ASSEMBLIES
TYPE ASSEMBLY FRR STC NOTES
F1 - e, i — F1-38mm x89mm Provide backing between studs
% % Wall Finish as Specified within all washrooms. Backing up to
16mm GWB 1800mm AFF.
38mm x 89mm Wood Studs at 400mm o/c
SPECIALTY ASSEMBLIES
TYPE ASSEMBLY FRR STC NOTES

C5

C5-GWB
13mm GWB

SOFFIT ASSEMBLIES

TYPE ASSEMBLY

FRR

STC

NOTES

SA1 SA1 - Freezer Room & Cooler Walls
26 Gauge Galvanized Steel
100mm Rigid Insulation
26 Gauge Galvanized Steel

CLF CLFE - Chain Link Fence

S1 S1 - Wood Soffit at Canopy Ensure wood is securely anchored
to structure
3 3 B E E Structure - Refer to Structure

16mm Plywood Sheathing
Vapour Open Self-Adhesive Membrane
50mm Dual Density Semi Rigid Insulation (R-8.6)
19mm Pressure Treated Strapping
19mm Pressure Treated Strapping - Opposite Direction for Venting
19mm Tongue & Groove Cedar Siding

S2 S2 - Metal Soffit at Canopy

50mm Concrete Topping R PR PP PEL
19mm Plywood Structure - Refer to Str_ucture
300mm TGl Joist at 400 OC. 16mm Plywood Sheathing
Cavity Batt Insulation Vapour Open Self-Adhesive Membrane
50mm Dual Density Semi Rigid Insulation (R-8.6)
19mm Pressure Treated Strapping
19mm Pressure Treated Strapping - Opposite Direction for Venting
Perforated Metal Panel
FL3 FLOOR FL3 - Walk In Cooler / Freezer Floor Slab on Grade Min. R-7.5
,,,,,,,,, I Proposed - R10 perimeter insulation
S Lo et e Floor Finish as Specified to adepth of 36"
R S - ST 100mm Concrete Topping
RARRRRRRRRRRRRARARARARARARRRARARR Concrete Slab On Grade, Refer to Structural
L PP 6mm Polyethylene Vapour Barrier
P R 150mm Thick Fill
G P R GRS RN 19mm Clear Crushed Gravel
MH\M\HM\HM\HMW
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Contractors shall verify

This office shall be informed of any discrepancies from the dimensions and conditions shown on the drawing.

This plan and design are, and at all times remain the exclusive property of Core Group Civil Consultants Ltd. and cannot be used or reproduced without written consent.

and be responsible for all dimensions and conditions on the job.
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